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Title Institution Contact person Email 

 Joint master: Special education, learning 
disabilities, Mild Intervention, Education 
creative pedagogies and Education in 
planning and curriculum design ( Education) 

Bethlehem 
University 

 Dr Hala Al-
Yamani 
Associate 
Professor  
 

halay@bethlehem.edu 

 Master’s Degree in Midwifery program 
with trained faculty members. ( Nursing and 
Health) 

Ms Mariam Awad mawad@bethlehem.edu 

Nanotechnology and Quantum chemical 
computation research center ( Biology) 

Dr. Michel 
Hanania 

mhanania@bethlehem.edu 

Creating a supportive teaching math and 
science center. 

Dr Haifa Raji 
Konkar 

hkuncar@bethlehem.edu  

 Center for Excellence in Research and 
Research Methodology  
 

Pro. Jamil Khader 
 

jamilk@bethlehem.edu 
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2016 

Title Institution Contact person Email 

Developing Master Program in Critical 
Care Nursing 

Islamic 
University of 
Gaza 

Eng. Amani 
Abdul Fatah Al 
Mqadma 
 
  
External 
Relations Affairs 
 

extr@iugaza.edu.ps 

Diploma in Disaster and Crisis 
Management 
“For Health Professionals” 

Capacity Building of Palestinian 
institutions in the field of Food Safety 
and Quality. 

Reinforcing The missing link "Knowledge 
Triangle" in Higher Education Institutes 
in the Middle East. 

Modernization of Higher Education in 
Counseling and Psychology 

CBHE 
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2016 

Title Institution Contact person Email 

Establishing a new common master degree 
in the field of "Human Rights & Democracy" 
in the sharia'a and law faculty 

Islamic 
University of 
Gaza 

Eng. Amani Abdul 
Fatah Al Mqadma. 
  
 
External Relations 
Affairs 
 

extr@iugaza.edu.ps 

Enhancement of accounting graduate skills 
at Palestinian Higher Education Institutions 
to meet labor market needs 

Building Capacity for Mobile Apps 
Development and Outsourcing at 
Palestinian Higher Education Institutions 

Profession-Oriented Undergraduate 
Computer Engineering Curriculum 
(POUCEC) 

Mediterranean University Governance 
Initiative 
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Title Institution Contact person Email 

Economic 
Empowerment for 
women Graduates 

The Society of 
Women Graduates 

Wedad Sourani graduates74@gmail.com  

Nutrition/ Pharmacy Palestine University/ 
Gaza 

Abd AlKarem Al 
Madhoun 

abed.madhoun@gmail.co
m 

Center of Excellence in 
Energy Systems 
 

Palestine Technical 
University-Kadoorie 

Basim  Alsayid b.alsayid@ptuk.edu.ps 
 

Enhancement of the 
Center of Excellence for 
Water Studies (CEWS) at 
Birzeit University 

Birzeit University Rashed Al-Sa’ed rsaed@birzeit.edu  

rashed.alsaed@gmail.com  

mailto:b.alsayid@ptuk.edu.ps
mailto:rsaed@birzeit.edu
mailto:rashed.alsaed@gmail.com
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Title Institution Contact 
person 

Email 

Cross cutting project to all 
disciplines 

The Centre for 
Democracy and 
Community 
Development. 

Walid Salem walidsociety@gmail.com 

MA Program in early childhood 
education  

Al- Quds University 
  

Dr. Mohsen 
Adas 

madas@staff.alquds.edu 

Mobility to exchange 
experience  

Mobility to exchange 
experience  

Development of Joint Master 
Programs in Industry-Oriented 
Pharmaceutical Sciences. 

Yousef 
Najajreh 
 

yn2015yn@gmail.com 
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Title Institution Contact person Email 

Determining Pesticide and 
Mycotoxin Residues in Water and 
Food  

Arab American 
University of Jenin  

 Dr. Orwa Houshia 
 

orwa.houshia@aauj.edu 

Strengthening National Radio-
Analytical Capabilities /Radiation 
protection of workers, patients and 
the public  

E+ staff mobility in the fields of 
(Physical education, Math, Political 
and Social sciences 

An-Najah University  
 
 

Dr. Rasha Khayyat scholarships.coordinator@n
ajah.edu 

International context of social and 
political transformations in the 
Middle East 

Dr. Joni Aasi 
 

john_aasi@yahoo.com 

Food Sovereignty in Palestine: A 
comparative perspective 

Local government and rule of law 

visual and performing arts education 
(film, Contemporary art, theater, 
music, design) 

Dar al Kalima 
university college  

 Nuha Khoury 
 

nkhoury@daralkalima.edu.p
s 
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Title Institution Contact person Email 

- Solar energy  - Sea water energy Israa University - Gaza 
 

Dr. Omar 
Muhaisen 
 

omhassen@israa.e
du.ps Biomass and alternative fuels 

Transforming 
higher education to strengthen the E-
Commerce in Palestine. 

Developing professional-oriented curricula 
in the renewable energy in Palestine 

Student/staff mobility exchange in the field 
of energy and applied sciences programs. 

Palestine Polytechnic 
University 

Dr. Sameer 
khader 

sameer@ppu.edu 

Establishing joint master program in energy 
conversions.... 

Collaboration in enhancing TVET Curricula. University College of 
Applied Sciences (UCAS) 
Gaza 

 Dr. Hani Qusa 
 

hqusa@ucas.edu.p
s 

Conducting Staff mobility among TVET 
institutions 
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Name of HEI Contact person Email 

Birzeit University Dr. Amir Khalil 
Ahmad Abu Hanieh 

amkhalil@birzeit.edu 
ahanieh@birzeit.edu 
 

An-Najah University 
 

Imad Ibraik 
Mohammad Najjar 
 

iibrik@najah.edu  
m.najjar@najah.edu 
 

Hebron University 
 

Ahmad Ghayyada 
 

aghayyada@hebron.edu 
 

Palestine Polytechnic 
University 
 

Ayman Sultan 
Razan Awawdeh 
 

ayman@ppu.edu 
razan@ppu.edu  
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NEO Palestine/ 17-18 November 
2016 

Name of HEI Contact person Email 

Al-Quds University 
 

Asma Bader asma@staff.alquds.edu  

Al-Quds Open University 
 

Mahmoud Hawamdeh 
 

mhawamdeh@qou.edu  
 

Bethlehem University 
 

Mahdi Kleibo 
 

mkleibo@bethlehem.edu 
 

Arab American University 
 

Mufid Qassoum 
Amjad Ratrout 

mufid.qassoum@aauj.edu 
amjad.rattrout@aauj.edu 
 

Palestine Technical University 
 

Hisham Qaddoumi 
 

h.qaddumi@ptuk.edu.ps  
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communications and language 
and linguistics both the faculty 
and students 

Ms Hanadi Younan 
  Faculty of Arts  Dean 

hyounan@bethlehem.edu 

Media Dr. Said Ayyad  
Arabic Department Chairperson 

sayyad@bethlehem.edu 

Social Science Ms Minerva Qassis- Jaraysah 
Chairperson- Department of 
Social Science 

minervaj@bethlehem.edu 

 
Education  

Dr Hala Al-Yamani 
Associate Professor  

halay@bethlehem.edu 

Nursing & Health Sciences Ms Mariam Awad 
Dean of the Faculty of Nursing 
& health Sciences  

mawad@bethlehem.edu 
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Biology Dr. Michel Hanania  
Dean / Chairperson of 
Chemistry 

mhanania@bethlehem.edu 

Environment/ Testing 
sample quality 

Dr Alfred Francis Abed Rabbo 
WSERU  Director  
 

abedrabo@bethlehem.edu 

Hotel Management & 
Tourism  

Mr  Nabil Michael El-Mufdi 
Director - Institute of Hotel 
Management & Tourism 

nabilm@bethlehem.edu 
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